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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
OFFICE OF THE MEDICAL SUPERINTENDENT
SAFDARJUNG HOSPITAL & VM.M.C
NEW DELHI-110029

No. 4-1/2016 Academic Dated: 14.12.2016
Result

Result for the post of junior resident (Non-PG) MBBS Counselling held on 14.12.2016.

ANAESTHESIA:- Roll No.
UR:- Dr. Preeti Sharma -00188
UR:- Dr. Gautam Kumar Sandilya -00029
UR:- Dr. Sajal Aggarwal -00026
BURN & PLASTIC SURGERY:-

UR:- Dr. Ankit Kumar Jain -00134
UR:- Dr. Mohit -00488
UR:- Dr. Anand Parashar -00094
UR:- Dr. Vashishth Rai -00027
UR:- Dr. Femina Dawer -00309
OBC:- Dr. Rakesh Bagdi -00046
OBC:- Dr. Brajesh Kumar -00086
SC:-  Dr.Shaliesh Devidas Kachara -00296
ST:- Dr. Sunny Leij Camdir -00011
BLOOD BANK:-

SC:-  Dr. Shrish Pratap Singh -00058
CANCER SURGERY:-

SC:- Dr.Ruchika Majoka -00025
CARDIOLOGY:-

SC:- Dr. Jay Prakash Himanshu -00424
ST:- Dr. Amit Nayak -00010
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CASUALTY:-

UR:- Dr. Pawan Kumar (PWD)

UR:- Dr. Rishi Kathuria
UR:- Dr. Nikhil Prasad
UR:- Dr. Sukanya Roi

UR:- Dr. Achlesh Sharma
OBC:- Dr. Astitva

OBC:- Dr. Sheetesh Kumar
SC:-  Dr. Sumit

SC:- Dr. Hemant Kumar
ST:- Dr. Trideep Debbarma

COMMUNITY MEDICINE:-

ST:- Dr. Pankaj Kumar Sinha
CTVS:-

SC:- Dr. Jitendra Singh

'SC:-  Dr. Rekha

This seat vacant on -05.01.2017

7]
ST:- Dr. Jitendra Kumar Meena

ST:- Dr. Mahesh Kumar Meena

ENDOCRINOLOGY:-

UR:- Dr. Ankit Aggarwal
SC:- Dr. Manish Kumar
ST:- Dr. Habung Chobing

HAEMATOLOGY:-

SC:- Dr. Kapil Singh

MEDICAL ONCOLOGY:-

ST:- Dr. Subungsa Goyary

NEPHROLOGY:-

SC:- Dr. Himen Baidya

Roll No.
-00480
-00016
-00017
-00153
-00270
-00225
-00063
-00428
-00298

-00070

-00053

-00271

-00191

-00451

-00272

-00281

-00329

-00007

-00110

-00065

-00245
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NEUROLOGY:-

SC:- Dr. Anjali Kardam
ST:- Dr. Monalisa Debbarma

NEUROSURGERY:-

UR:- Dr. Lakhan Singh

UR:- Dr. Subodh Kumar

UR:- Dr. Vinit Kumar Mishra
UR:- Dr. Adesh Kumar

UR:- Dr. Deepak kumar Suman
UR:- Dr. Alok Vijay

OBC:- Dr. Mohanlal Didel
OBC:- Dr. Akhil Piyush

SC:-  Dr. Nitesh Kumar

NUCLEAR MEDICINE:-

SC:- Dr. Jyoti Chandel
ST:- Dr. Jag Ram Meena

OBST & GYNAE:-

UR:- Dr. Anjali Singh

UR:- Dr. Amit Kumar Kushwaha
UR:- Dr.Rishabh Gupta

OBC:- Dr. Naushad Alam

OBC:- Dr. Sunil Kumar

OBC:- Dr. Ruchi Kumari

SC:- Dr. Vaghela Bansi Girdhar

ORTHOPAEDICS:-

OBC:- Dr. Rajnish Rawat
SC:- Dr. Aditya Shrikant Prabhavale

PAEDIATRIC SURGERY:-

Roll No.
-00205

-00062

-00073
-00211
-00278
-00277
-00077
-00285
-00420
-00084

-00519

-00129

-00266

-00375
-00037
-00347
-00294
-00392
-00446

-00268

-00471

-00184
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UR:- Dr. Anjali Pathak
UR:- Dr. Manali Saurabh
OBC:- Dr. Narender Yadav
OBC:- Dr. Suman Prakash
SC:- Dr. Manisankar Das
ST:- Dr. Kago Aring

PAEDIATRICS:-

UR:- Dr. Amit Krishna
UR:- Dr. Rahul Ray
UR:- Dr. Naveen Kumar
UR:- Dr. Anjum Shabbir
UR:- Dr. Ankur Kumar Sonar
UR:- Dr.Vanika

UR:- Dr. Ankur Somani
OBC:- Dr.Sandeep Kumar
OBC:- Dr.Kunal Kishore
OBC:- Dr. Poonam

SC:- Dr. Sweta Singh
SC:- Dr.Rohit Chhari
SC:- Dr. Darshi

ST:- Dr. Mudang Jully

PSYCHIATRY:-

SC:- Dr. Ajay Kumar Singh

RESPIRATORY MEDICINE:-

UR:- Dr. Zeeshan Khan (PWD)

UR:- Dr. Rajeev Kumar
UROLOGY:-
UR:- Dr. Manoj Kumar Rai

OBC:- Dr. Pratibha Choudhary

-00397
-00243
-00373
-00419
-00429
-00008
Roll No.
-00133
-00138
-00258
-00080
-00482
-00433
-00254
-00229
-00028
-00143
-00173
-00232
-00295

-00014

-00044

-00099

-00503

-00212

-00189
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OBC:-
SC:-
ST:-
Note:-

1.

Dr. Kumari Snehlata -00226
Dr.Omprakash Kumar Meena -00231
Dr. Pankah Kumar Meena -00269

All candidates have to report to the Academic Section on 21.12.2016 to 30.12.2016 with
two passport size photographs for medical examination and depositing security money
and should join duty on 02.01.2017 failing which offer of appointment will stand
cancelled automatically.

They have to deposit security money of Rs 25000/- (demand draft in favour of Medical
Superintendent, VMMC & Safdarjung Hospital, and Payable at New Delhi) in the
Account Section before joining.

They should bring all the original documents Likes DMC, ICC, CATEGORY
CERTIFICATE, and PWD CERTIFICATE.

For OBC Candidates: The candidates who were provisionally allowed for counselling
without proper OBC certificate and now selected against OBC point must submit proper
OBC caste certificate in prescribed format before 30.12.2016, which is meant for the
posts under the Government of India and also certifying that the candidate does not
belong to creamy layer. The date of issue of OBC certificate should not be earlier than
01.07.2016.

No further extension will be granted for joining.

Medical Superintendent
Safdarjung Hospital & VMMC
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